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1.Students Feedback on Curriculum & Syllabus Evaluation

Category Students’ Feedback
Total number of Students’ recorded feedback 501

Total number of questions attempted 20

Feedback Type Online

The students are the very important stakeholders of any Education institution.
Participation of Students plays an important role in internal and external quality
assurance of the institution. Online feedback is collected from our students. A special
eighteen questions are framed to evaluate the quality of Syllabus and Curriculum from
students point of view. We have received total 501 student’s feedback. All the
responses on different aspects of different departments are presented below.

Sl. No Questions

1 How do you rate the content of the syllabus?

2 To what extent the relevant reading materials and digital resources
available in the Library.
3 To what extent program outcome and course outcomes are matching
with the syllabus content.
4 The quality of skill-oriented courses is

5 Is the sequence of units in the syllabus in order?
6 Whether the syllabus is designed according to students learning
ability?

7 The overall quality of the syllabus delivery by teacher is

The level of Practical applications of your syllabus.

9 The syllabus has a good balance between theory and practical's.

10 | Are you satisfied with the quality of existing syllabus?

11 The present syllabus helps/creates interest in you to pursue higher
education.

12 The syllabus gives you confidence to face the challenges in corporate
sector.

(0¢]

Yes or No Questions

13 | Is the reference books mentioned in your syllabus/told by teachers is sufficient for
your study?

14 | Are Courses and program outcomes of the syllabus well defined?

15 | Are there sufficient choices in the courses/subject papers in the syllabus?

16 | Are there sufficient Skill oriented courses?

17 | Is the syllabus revision done regularly by the College?

18 | Do the lectures, tests, and assignments complement each other?

DEPARTMENT WISE EVALUATION OF STUDENT FEEDBACK

1. DEPARTMENT OF BIOCHEMISTRY




Total number of Students’ recorded feedback: 15

Q. No 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Total

Excellent 2 5 1 1 1 1 2 5 1 1 2 2 24
Good 13 3 11 11 11 11 11 7 12 13 10 10 123
Average 0 7 3 2 3 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 30
Poor 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BIOCHEMISTRY STUDENT FEEDBACK (Q:1 TO 12)
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OBSERVATIONS:

The following are the observations made from the feedback given :



* Most of the students are satisfied with course content and curriculum and practical applications
of curriculum

Timely upgradation of Curriculum is recommended.

Learning materials can be made available to the students for efficient learning.
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2. DEPARTMENT OF BIO-TECHNOLOGY

Total number of Students’ recorded feedback: 37

Q.NO 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Total

Excellent 6 5 2 4 3 5 8 4 5 5 4 3 54
Good 18 24 22 15 22 16 16 21 17 16 19 16 222
Average 12 4 13 13 9 1 6 9 8 13 11 13 122
Poor 1 4 0 4 3 5 7 3 7 3 3 4 44

BIO-TECHNOLOGY STUDENT FEEDBACK (Q:1 TO 12)
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YES OR NO QUESTIONS:
Q-NO 13 14 15 16 17 18 Total
Yes 28 24 27 22 13 32 146

No 9 13 10 15 24 5 76



BIO-TECHNOLOGY STUDENT FEEDBACK (Q:13 TO 18)
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OBSERVATIONS:
The following are the observations made from the feedback given

% Most of the students are satisfied with course content and curriculum

+» Recommended for balance between theory and practicals And also for quality of deliver by
teachers.

3. DEPARTMENT OF BOTANY
Total number of Students’ recorded feedback: 78

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Total

Excellent 12 16 16 9 15 13 18 17 18 12 20 15 181
Good 51 38 40 36 42 38 41 46 43 43 29 30 477
Average 13 19 20 27 18 24 17 12 16 18 23 20 227

Poor 2 5 2 6 3 3 2 2 1 5 6 11 48



BOTANY STUDENT FEEDBACK (Q:1 TO 12)
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YES OR NO QUESTIONS:
13 14 15 16 17 18 Total

Yes 63 63 57 52 37 72 344
No 15 15 21 26 41 6 124

BOTANY STUDENT FEEDBACK (Q:13 TO 18)
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OBSERVATIONS:

The following are the observations made from the feedback given

% Most of the students are satisfied with course content and curriculum, still some of students are
recommending for adding more skill oriented syllabus which brings confidence in them to face
corporate sector.

«» Recommended for regular revision of syllabus.



4. DEPARTMENT OF CHEMISTRY

Total number of Students’ recorded feedback: 54

Excellent 8 7 5 7 6 7 7 7 8 7 10 8
Good 31 34 29 23 37 27 33 38 32 33 26 28
Average 14 11 15 18 9 13 10 8 10 12 15 12
Poor 1 2 5 6 2 7 4 1 4 2 3 5

CHEMISTRY STUDENT FEEDBACK (Q:1 TO 12)
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CHEMISTRY STUDENT FEEDBACK (Q:13 TO 18)
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OBSERVATIONS:
The following are the observations made from the feedback given

** Most of the students are satisfied with course content and curriculum, Still some of students are
recommending for adding more skill oriented syllabus AND Syllabus has to a good balance between
theory and practical's.

5. DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE

Total number of Students’ recorded feedback: 121

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Excellent 15 11 16 12 17 18 17 13 15 15 15 11
Good 71 55 67 53 69 56 58 62 68 60 55 55
Average 28 40 31 41 24 34 28 31 25 31 36 33
Poor 7 15 7 15 11 13 18 15 13 15 15 22



COMPUTER SCIENCE STUDENT FEEDBACK (Q:1 TO 12)
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YES OR NO QUESTIONS:

13 14 15 16 17 18
Yes 83 78 93 74 52 105

No 38 43 28 47 69 16



COMPUTER SCIENCE STUDENT FEEDBACK (Q:13 TO 18)
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OBSERVATIONS:
The following are the observations made from the feedback given

«* Most of the students are satisfied with course content and curriculum, still some of students are
recommending for adding more skill oriented syllabus which brings confidence in them to face
corporate sector.

+» Recommended for regular revision of syllabus.

6. DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRONICS

Total number of Students’ recorded feedback: 1

ELECTRONICS STUDENT FEEDBACK (Q:1 TO 12)
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ELECTRONICS STUDENT FEEDBACK (Q:13 TO 18)
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7. DEPARTMENT OF FOOD SCIENCE AND NUTRITION

Total number of Students’ recorded feedback: 4

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Excellent 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
Good 3 0 3 2 2 3 3 1 2 2 2 1
Average 0 2 1 2 2 1 0 2 1 2 2 3
Poor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FSN STUDENT FEEDBACK (Q:1 TO 12)
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YES OR NO QUESTIONS:
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No 1 2 0 1 3 0



FSN STUDENT FEEDBACK (Q:13 TO 18)
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8. DEPARTMENT OF GEOLOGY

Total number of Students’ recorded feedback: 1

GEOLOGY STUDENT FEEDBACK (Q:1 TO 12)
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GEOLOGY STUDENT FEEDBACK (Q:13 TO 18)
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9. DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT

Total number of Students’ recorded feedback: 3



MANAGEMENT STUDENT FEEDBACK (Q:1 TO 12)

35

2.5

15
0
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

M Excellent W Good M Average Poor

N

[
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MANAGEMENT STUDENT FEEDBACK (Q:13 TO 18)
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10. DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS

Total number of Students’ recorded feedback: 31

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
Excellent 7 7 8 8 9 10 6 7 6 6 8
Good 15 13 16 11 14 10 17 14 15 17 14
Average 4 7 3 9 5 7 4 6 6 4 6
Poor 5 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 3
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MATHEMATICS STUDENT FEEDBACK (Q:1 TO 12)
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YES OR NO QUESTIONS:

13 14 15 16 17 18
Yes 23 20 22 22 15 27
No 8 11 9 9 16 4
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OBSERVATIONS:

The following are the observations made from the feedback given

< Most of the students are satisfied with course content and curriculum, still some of students are
recommending for adding more skill oriented syllabus which brings confidence in them to face
corporate sector.

«» Recommended for regular revision of syllabus.

11. DEPARTMENT OF MICROBIOLOGY

Total number of Students’ recorded feedback: 18



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
Excellent 2 2 2 1 2 0 2 1 3 2 3
Good 13 14 9 9 12 11 9 12 9 12 10
Average 3 1 6 3 3 5 4 4 4 3
Poor 0 1 4 1 2 3 1 2 2
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MICROBIOLOGY STUDENT FEEDBACK (Q:1 TO 12)
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OBSERVATIONS:

The following are the observations made from the feedback given
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Most of the students are satisfied with course content and curriculum, still some of students are
recommending for adding more skill oriented syllabus which brings confidence in them to face
corporate sector.

< Recommended for regular revision of syllabus.

12. DEPARTMENT OF MOLECULAR-BIOLOGY

Total number of Students’ recorded feedback: 37

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Excellent 14 8 8 6 14 8 6 12 10 11 17 13
Good 22 21 22 21 21 26 21 15 23 23 15 15
Average 1 7 7 8 2 2 10 10 3 3 5 8
Poor 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

MOLECULAR BIOLOGY STUDENT FEEDBACK (Q:1 TO 12)
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MOLECULAR BIOLOGY STUDENT FEEDBACK (Q:13 TO 18)
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OBSERVATIONS:

The following are the observations made from the feedback given

0,

*»  Most of the students are satisfied with course content and curriculum
Recommended for regular revision of syllabus.
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13. DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICS

Total number of Students’ recorded feedback: 6

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Excellent 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Good 2 3 1 1 2 1 2 1 3 0
Average 3 1 1 2 1 2 1 4 0 2
Poor 1 2 3 3 3 2 3 1 3 4
PHYSICS STUDENT FEEDBACK (Q:1 TO 12)
5
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Excellent Good Average Poor
YES OR NO QUESTIONS:
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Yes 2
No 4 5 5 5
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PHYSICS STUDENT FEEDBACK (Q:13 TO 18)
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OBSERVATIONS:

The following are the observations made from the feedback given

«+ Strongly recommended for regular revision of syllabus.

14. DEPARTMENT OF STATISTICS

Total number of Students’ recorded feedback: 45

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Excellent 9 5 9 9 9 13 16 14 13 11 14 11
Good 29 29 23 21 27 20 18 22 23 24 19 21
Average 5 9 12 11 8 10 6 7 6 8 9 8
Poor 2 2 1 4 1 2 5 2 3 2 3 4

STATISTICS STUDENT FEEDBACK (Q:1 TO 12)
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STATISTICS STUDENT FEEDBACK (Q:13 TO 18)
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OBSERVATIONS:
The following are the observations made from the feedback given

% Most of the students are satisfied with course content and curriculum
+» Recommended for regular revision of syllabus.

15. DEPARTMENT OF ZOOLOGY

Total number of Students’ recorded feedback: 53

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
Excellent 9 8 8 4 11 8 11 15 10 6 13
Good 33 28 26 29 28 25 31 28 32 34 26
Average 9 14 16 13 13 17 8 8 9 11 8
Poor 2 3 3 7 1 3 3 2 2 2 5
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ZOOLOGY STUDENT FEEDBACK (Q:1 TO 12)
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OBSERVATIONS:
The following are the observations made from the feedback given
+* Most of the students are satisfied with course content and curriculum
+» Recommended for regular revision of syllabus.
OVERALL EVALUATION OF STUDENT FEEDBACK
SI. No Questions Excellent Good Average Poor
1 How do you rate the 83 303 94 21
content of the
syllabus?
2 To what extent the 73 266 121 41




relevant reading
materials and digital
resources available in
the Library.

To what extent
program outcome
and course outcomes
are matching with the
syllabus content.

74

269

129

29

The quality of skill-
oriented courses is

58

235

149

57

Is the sequence of
units in the syllabus in
order?

84

290

98

29

Whether the syllabus
is designed according
to students learning
ability?

82

248

129

42

The overall quality of
the syllabus delivery
by teacher is

91

263

96

51

The level of Practical
applications of your
syllabus.

94

265

106

32

The syllabus has a
good balance
between theory and
practical's.

88

281

92

40

10

Are you satisfied with
the quality of existing
syllabus?

73

279

109

40

11

The present syllabus
helps/creates interest
in you to pursue
higher education.

103

227

122

47

12

The syllabus gives you
confidence to face
the challenges in
corporate sector.

78

222

122

69

Yes or No Questions

Yes

No

13

Is the reference
books mentioned in
your syllabus/told by
teachers is sufficient
for your study?

385

116

14

Are Courses and
program outcomes

of the syllabus well

361

140




defined?

15

Are there sufficient
choices in the
courses/subject
papers in the
syllabus?

380

121

16

Are there sufficient
Skill oriented
courses?

331

170

17

Is the syllabus
revision done
regularly by the
College?

244

257

18

Do the lectures,
tests, and
assignments
complement each
other?

451

50

GRAPH OF STUDENT FEEDBACK ON SYLLUBUS (Q:1TO 12)

Excellent Average




GRAPH OF STUDENTS FEEDBACK ON SYLLUBUS WITH YES
OR NO OPTIONS(Q: 13 TO 18)

OBSERVATIONS:

The following are the observations made from the feedback given

<>

<>
<>

Most of the students are satisfied with course content and curriculum, helpful for both
Placement and Higher Education.

Timely upgradation of Curriculum is recommended.

Apart from theory courses, Practical and skill oriented courses can be introduced.

Action Taken Report:

Feedback by students

Sl Question Action Taken
No
1 | Standard of the Discussed the matter in the college council and BOS to improve by taking
Syllabus suggestions of all stake holders
2 | Teachers Discussed in the college council. Teachers are advised to give more time to
Fulfillment to students Interact with them and available to the students in college hours.
students Advised the mentors to available to students all the time.
aspirations
3 | Lab Facility Discussed the matter in college council and finance committee. Discussed
to increase the fund allocation to low-rate departments in the budget to
increase the lab facility and also suggestions were given to maintain the
existing faculty
4 | Equipment inthe | Discussed the matter in college council and finance committee. Discussed
lab to increase the fund allocation to low rate departments in the budget to
increase the lab facility and decision was also taken to establish a common
instrumentation room to buy and keep high end instruments.
5 | Teacher Discussed in the staff meeting. Teachers are advised to be interactive and

involvement in
lab/class

available to the students.




Feedback Analysis Report on Syllabus
2022-2023

(From Teachers)

Feedback Type : Online

Google Form Link :
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAlpQLSfVAWXxVR180P
wK3X6DpGihc6SDWH9yp2YHRIJ_TyHn5SoB1w/viewform?usp

=sf_link



1.Teachers Feedback on Curriculum & Syllabus Evaluation

Category : Teachers Feedback

Total number of Teachers recorded feedback : 84
Total number of questions attempted : 15
Feedback Type : Online

Teachers feedback is a fundamental aspect of learning and assessment. By
providing the feedback it has proven to enhance learning and ensured
progression. 15 questions are framed to evaluate the quality of Syllabus and
Curriculum from Teachers point of view. We have received total 85 student’s
feedback. All the responses on different aspects of different departments are
presented below.

SI.No Questions

1 Syllabus is suitable to the course and need based.

2 The course/syllabus has good balance between theory and practical.

3 The learning objectives are clear and appropriate to the program.

4 The system followed by the College for the design and development of curriculum
is?

5 The curriculum has the potential in developing the habit of self-learning among
the students.

6 The curriculum has focus on skill development.

7 The books prescribed as reference materials are relevant, updated and
appropriate.

8 Sufficient number of relevant reading materials and digital resources are available
in the Library

9 The curriculum has been updated from time to time.

10 The syllabus interesting for majority of students.

11 Does the syllabus cover modern & advanced topics?

12 The syllabus designed for the preparation of competitive examination

13 The reference books prescribed in the syllabus are relevant and updated.

14 15. The syllabus enhances the faculty members ability to design quizzes, tests,
assignments, examinations and projects to evaluate students effectively.

15 Is the syllabus designed in a way to improve Employment?




DEPARTMENT WISE EVALUATION OF TEACHERS FEEDBACK

1. DEPARTMENT OF BIOCHEMISTRY

Total number of Students’ recorded feedback : 4
Q.no 1(2 /3|4 |5|6 7 (8|9 10|11 12 13
Excellent 1/1 /1|11 (11 (1|1 |1 |1 |1 |1
Good 2/2(21/0/|1 |13 (21 |0 |0 (1 (O
Average o|/00 00O 0 |0|O0|O|O0O O O |O O
Satisfactory |1 |0 (O |2 |2 (2 |2 |O |1 |1 |1 (2 (2 |3
Poor o|/1/1/0/12/0|0|/0|0|1 (2 |12 |0 |O

Biochemistry Tecahers Feedbakc(Q.no 1-14)
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Biochemistry Teachers Feedback on YES or NO

Q.no(15)
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OBSERVATIONS:

The following are the observations made from the feedback given :

X4

Most of the Teaches are satisfied with course content and curriculum and practical
applications of curriculum

Timely upgradation of Curriculum is recommended.

Learning materials can be made available to the students for efficient learning.
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2. DEPARTMENT OF BOTANY

Total number of Teachers recorded feedback : 11

Q.no 1/(2 /3 (4 |5|6 |7 |8 |9 (101112 |13 14
Excellent 3 (1 /1 /11 2|12 |1 (4 |4 |3 (3
Good 7 |6 |10/8 |7 8 /9 6 |7 |9 |6 |5 |8 |8
Average o000 OO |00 OO0 [O O 0 |O
Satisfactory |1 (2 |0 |2 |2 |2 |0 (4 (2 (1 |1 (2 |0 |O
Poor o|/0/0 O|1 0O/0 0 |0|0 O O |0 O




Boatny Teachers Feedback from (Q.no 1-14)

12

10

6
o | I noninin II I | I | | I ‘
1 2 5 6 7 8 11 12 13 14

N

3 4 9 10
M Excellent mGood m Average Satisfactory mPoor
YES OR NO QUESTIONS: Botany Teachers Feedback on YES or NO Q.no 15
hiis
YES 10
NO 1 e
8
6
4
2
0 I
YES NO
OBSERVATIONS:

The following are the observations made from the feedback given

R/

+* Most of the Teachers are satisfied with course content and curriculum.

R/

s Recommended for regular revision of syllabus.

3. DEPARTMENT OF CHEMISTRY

Total number of Teachers recorded feedback : 11

Q.no 1/2 /34|56 |7 89 10|11 |12 |13 14
Excellent 2 /01 /1 ,0/0|3|2|10 |2 (0 |2 |0
Good 5/5(4 /6|96 |56 |5/5 |5 |6 (8 |8
Satisfactory |4 |6 |6 |4 |2 |5 |3 |1 |5 |5 (4 (4 |1 |3
Poor o|/o0oo0o0/0/O0|0|2|0|1 (O 2 |0 O




Chemistry Tecahers Feedback from Q.no (1-14)
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OBSERVATIONS:

The following are the observations made from the feedback given
+* Most of Teachers are satisfied with course content and curriculum, Still some of

teachers are recommending for adding more skill oriented syllabus.
%+ Syllabus has to a good balance between theory and practical's.

4. DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE

Total number of Teachers recorded feedback : 12
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Satisfactory |1 (2 |2 |2 |1 (3 (3 (4 |1 |1 |1 (2 |1 |2
Poor o0 0O 0|0 |01 0|0 O |0 |0 |O
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OBSERVATIONS:

The following are the observations made from the feedback given

+» Most of the Teachers are satisfied with course content and curriculum, Still some of
Teachers are recommending for adding more skill oriented syllabus which brings
confidence in them to face corporator sector.

** Recommended for regular revision of syllabus.

5. DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRONICS

Total number of Teachers recorded feedback : 1

Q.no 12 |3 |4 5|6 |7 8|9 (101112 13 14
Excellent 1/1/1/1 /11 /1|11 1 (1 (0 (1 |1
Good o|/0 00O /O0O0|0|O0|O|O0O O 2 |0 |O




Satisfactory /0 (O |O |O [O [O (O /O OO0 [O [O O |O
Poor o0 0 OO0 |0 |0 00 |0 O (O |0 |O

Electronic Teacher Feedback fromQ.no( 1-14)
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Electronic Teacher Feedback on YES or NO

YES OR NO QUESTIONS: Q.no 15

YES 1 15
NO 0

E

0.8

0.6

04

0.2

0

YES NO

6. DEPARTMENT OF GEOLOGY

Total number of Teachers recorded feedback : 1

Q.no 1/2 (3|4 |5 |6 |7 8|9 10|11 |12 |13 14
Excellent o|/0 0000 |0|O0|O|O0 O O |O O
Good 1/1/1 /0/0|0 |0 000 |O |O (O (O
Satisfactory |0 (O (O |O (O (O |1 |1 |1 |1 (O (O (O |1
Poor o001 /1/121 0/0/0|0 (1 |2 1 |0
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Geology Teacher Feedback from Q.no 1-14
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7. DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT
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m Satisfactory
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Poor

12 13

14

Geology Teacher Feedback on YES or NO Q.no 15

YES

Total number of Teachers recorded feedback : 2

NO

Q.no 1/2 (3|4 5|6 |7 8 |9 (10|11 12 |13 14
Excellent o/0|121 /0|0 0|21 1|0 (O |O (1 |O
Good 2 /1)1 /2|12 |0 (1|1 |2 (2 |0 |1 |2
Satisfactory |0 |1 (O (O |1 (O |[O |O (O (O (O [2 |0 |O
Poor o0 0 OO0 |O0|O 00 |0 O (O |0 |O




Management Teachers Feedback from Q.no 1-14
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8. DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS

YES

Q.no 15

NO

Total number of Teachers recorded feedback: 7

14

Q.no 1/2 (3|4 |5|6 |7 8|9 10|11 |12 |13 14
Excellent 2/1/1 /1)1 1|1 (1|11 |1 (0 |1 |0
Good 3|/5/3|1(3 (2|4 |1(2 3 (4 |3 |4 |4
Satisfactory |2 |1 {3 |5 |3 (4 |1 |3 (4 (3 |2 (4 |1 |3
Poor o|/o00o0/O0 |0 |1|2|0|0 (0 0 |1 |0




Mathematics Teachers Feedback from Q.no1- 14
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o ME TR
1 2 3 - 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

M Excellent MW Good W Satisfactory Poor

14

YES OR NO QUESTIONS:
YES 6
NO 1

Mathematics Teachers Feedback on YES or NO
Q.no 15

YES NO

OBSERVATIONS:
The following are the observations made from the feedback given

R/

+* Most of the Teachers are satisfied with course content and curriculum.

9. DEPARTMENT OF MICROBIOLOGY

Total number of Students’ recorded feedback : 2



Q.no 1/2 (3|4 5|6 |7 8 |9 (10|11 12 13 14
Excellent o0 /100|012 00 |0 O |0 |0 O
Good 2 /2|1 /2|12 |1 (1|1 |1 (2 |1 |2 |2
Satisfactory /0 (O |O |O |1 O (O /O |1 |1 (O (1 |0 |O
Poor o0 0 OO0 |0 |02 0|0 O (O |0 |O

Microbiology Teachers Feedback from Q.no 1-14

25

NI

11 12 13 14

|
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10
® Excellent mWGood m Satisfactory Poor

YES OR NO QUESTIONS:

YES 2
NO 0

Microbiology Teachers Feedback on YES or NO
Q.no 15

2.5

15

0.5

YES NO

10. DEPARTMENT OF MOLECULAR-BIOLOGY

Total number of Teachers recorded feedback : 2

Q.no 1/2 (3|4 5|6 |7 8 |9 (10|11 (12 |13 14
Excellent 1/1(1/12 /00|10 |10 |1 (1 |1 |1
Good 1/1(1/0(2 |2 |1 1|1 (2 |1 (1 |1 |1
Satisfactory |0 |[O (O |1 |O (O |[O |O (O (O (O [O (O |O




Poor o000 0 O0|O0|1 OO0 0 |0 O

Microbiology Teachers Feedback FRom Q.no 1-14

25
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1
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n

5 1

YES OR NO QUESTIONS:
YES 2
NO 0

Microbiology Tecahers Feedback on YES or No
Q.nol5

25

15

0.5

YES NO

OBSERVATIONS:

The following are the observations made from the feedback given

DS

* Teachers are satisfied with course content and curriculum
* Recommended for regular revision of syllabus.

>
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)



11. DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICS

Total number of Teachers recorded feedback : 6

Q.no 1/2 (3|45 6|7 8 |9 10|11 12 13

Excellent o0 0 OO0 |0 0O 0 0|0 O (O |0 |O
Good 2 13 /3222|212 |1 (4 |1 |3 |1
Satisfactory |4 (3 |3 |2 (4 (4 (3 (4 |4 |3 |2 |5 |3 |5
Poor o0 020|012 /2(0|2 0 |0 |0 O

Physics Teachers Feedback on Q.no 1-14
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YES OR NO QUESTIONS:

YES 4
NO 2

Physics Teachers Feedback on YES or NO Q.no 15

4.5

35

2.5

15

0.5

NO

OBSERVATIONS:

The following are the observations made from the feedback given

DS

» Teachers are satisfied with course content and curriculum
* Recommended for regular revision of syllabus.

>

L)

)



12. DEPARTMENT OF STATISTICS

Total number of Teachers recorded feedback : 3

Q.no 12 3|4 5 (6|7 8|9 (10|11 12 13 14
Excellent 2 /1,2 1|1 (1|2 1|1 |1 |1 |1 |1 |1
Good 1 /2112 (2|2 |1 2 |2 (2 |2 (2 |2 |2
Satisfactory /0 (O |O |O [O [O (O /O OO [O [O |O |O
Poor o0 0 OO0 |0 OO0 (0|0 O (O |0 |O

Statistics Teachers Feedback from Q.no 1-14

25

2
5
1
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3 4 5

1 2

6 7 8 9 1 12

B Excellent ®WGood m Satisfactory Poor

10 1 13 14

YES OR NO Statistics Teachers Feedback on YES or NO
QUESTIONS: Q.no 15

YES |3 2

NO |0 3

25

15

0.5

NO

OBSERVATIONS:
The following are the observations made from the feedback given

R/

+* Teachers are satisfied with course content and curriculum

13. DEPARTMENT OF ZOOLOGY




Total number of Teachers recorded feedback : 6

Q.no 1/2 /3|4 |5|6 |7 8|9 1011 |12 |13 14
Excellent 2 /1|2 (211|222 |1 1 4 |1 1 |1
Good 34 |3 (23|22 (3 4|5 |1 |3 (4 |4
Satisfactory /1 |1 |1 |2 |2 (2 (2 (1 |1 |0 |1 (2 |1 |1
Poor o/o(o0o|0|O0O OO0 O0|O0O|O0 |O |O |O |O

2
1 ‘ l I
0

1

Zoology Tecahers Feedback from Q.no 1-14

YES OR NO QUESTIONS:

YES

4

NO

2

OBSERVATIONS:

4.5

3.5
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0.5

H
THIT

M Excellent = Good

[e=——y

9 10

|
I I| Il |
11 12 13

14

® Satisfactory Poor

Zoology Teachers Feedback on YES or NO Q.no 15

YES NO

The following are the observations made from the feedback given

R/

+* Most of the teachers are satisfied with course content and curriculum.

14. DEPARTMENT OF Environmental Science

Total number of Teachers recorded feedback: 1




Q.no 12|34 5|6 |7 8|9 (101112 13 14
Excellent 11|10 0 O0|O0|O0 OO (O O (O |O
Good o/0/0 (11 (12212 1|1 |1 |1 |1 |1
Satisfactory /0 (O |O |O [O [O (O /O OO0 [O [O O |O
Poor o0 0 O0OO0O|O0|0O 00 |0 O (O |0 |O
Environmental Scinece Teacher Feedback from
Q.no 1-14
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YES OR NO QUESTIONS:
YES 1
NO 0
Environmental Science Feedback on YES or NO
Q.no 15
1.2
1
08
0.6
04
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0
YES NO
15. DEPARTMENT OF Sericulture:
Total number of Teachers recorded feedback : 3
Q.no 12 |3 |4 5|6 |7 8|9 (101112 13 14
Excellent |2 (3 /1 |1 |0 |1 /2 (0 |1 |1 (2 |1 |1 |3
Good 1/0/2/23(2|1|1(2(2 (1 |1 (2 |0
Satisfactory |0 |[O (O |[O |O (O |[O |1 |[O (O (O |1 (O |O




Poor o|/o0o00/O0OO0|0|1|0|0 (O O |O O
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Q.no 15
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16. DEPARTMENT OF English
Total number of Teachers recorded feedback : 9
Q.no 12 |3 |4 5|6 |7 8|9 (101112 13 14
Excellent 3 |3 4 4 (4 |5 |3 |4 |5 |5 (3 (3 |3
Good 54|22 (3|2 |1|2 |22 |2 |4 |5 |5
Satisfactory |0 |2 |3 |1 |1 (2 |2 |3 |2 |1 (1 |1 [0 |O
Poor 1/0 /1211|1111 /1 (1 (1 |1




English Teachers Feedback from Q.no 1- 14
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YES OR NO QUESTIONS:
YES 7
NO 2

English Teachers Feedback on YES or NO Q.no15

YES

17. DEPARTMENT OF Kannada

Total number of Teachers recorded feedback : 1

Q.no 1/2 (3|4 5|6 |7 8 |9 10|11

Excellent o/12,0/0/0|0 212 0|1 |12 |0 |1 |1
Good 1/0 /1|12 12(1/0|0/2 (0 (O (1 (O |O
Satisfactory |0 |[O (O |[O |O (O |[O |O |O (O (O [O [O |O




Poor o0 0|0 |O0|O0O|O|O OO0 |[O O |O |O
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YES OR NO QUESTIONS:
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NO 0
Kannada Teacher Feedback on YES or NO Q.no 15
a2
T 1
0.8
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-0.2
0
YES NO
18. DEPARTMENT OF Earth Science
Total number of Teachers recorded feedback : 1
Q.no 1 /2|3 |4 |5|6 1|7 (8|9 10|11 12 (13 (14
Excellent (1 |21 |1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 |1 /0 |1 |1 |1 |1
Good o0 0|0 |O0|O0O|O|O |01 [O O |O |O
Satisfactory |0 |[O (O |O |O (O |[O |O |O (O (O [O [O |O




Poor o0 0|0 |O0|O0O|O|O OO0 |[O O |O |O

Earth Science Teachers Feedback from Q.no1-14
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1 |
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0
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19. DEPARTMENT OF Food Science:
Total number of Teachers recorded feedback : 1
Q.no 1 /2|3 |4 |5|6 1|7 (8|9 10|11 12 (13 (14
Excellent (1 |21 |1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 |1 |1 |1 |0 |1 |1
Good o0 0|0 |O|O0O|O|O OO0 O |1 |O |O
Satisfactory |0 |[O (O |[O |O (O |[O |O |O (O (O [O [O |O




Poor o0 OO /0|0 O0/|O0|O0]|O

Food science Teacher Feedback from Q.no 1-14
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OVERALL EVALUATION OF Teachers FEEDBACK

SI.No Questions Excellent Good Satisfactor Poor

y




1 Syllabus is suitable 27 42 14 1
to the course and
need based.

2 The course/syllabus 21 42 20 1
has good balance
between theory and
practical.

3 The learning 25 40 17 2
objectives are clear
and appropriate to
the program.

4 The system followed 20 38 21 5
by the College for
the design and
development of
curriculum is?

5 The curriculum has 15 46 19 4
the potential in
developing the habit
of self-learning
among the
students.

6 The curriculum has 18 40 24 2
focus on skill
development.

7 The books 30 34 17 3
prescribed as
reference materials
are relevant,
updated and
appropriate.

8 Sufficient number of 18 34 22 10
relevant reading
materials and digital
resources are
available in the
Library

9 The curriculum has 20 41 22 1
been updated from
time to time.

10 The syllabus 17 45 17 5
interesting for
majority of
students.

11 Does the syllabus 30 37 13 4
cover modern &
advanced topics?

12 The syllabus 15 39 26 4

designed for the




preparation of

competitive
examination
13 The reference books 23 49 9
prescribed in the
syllabus are relevant
and updated.
14 15. The syllabus 23 42 18

enhances the
faculty members
ability to design
quizzes, tests,
assignments,

examinations and
projects to evaluate
students effectively.

Yes or No Questions

Yes

No

15

Is the syllabus
designed in a way
to improve
Employment?

71

13
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Options(Q.no 15)

Yes

OBSERVATIONS:

The following are the observations made from the feedback given
< Most of the Teachers are satisfied with course content and curriculum, helpful for both

Placements and Higher Education.

No

< Timely upgradation of Curriculum is recommended.
< Apart from theory courses, Practical and skill oriented courses can be introduced.

Action Taken Report:

Feedback by teachers
Sl Question Action Taken
No

1 | The Vision, philosophy & objectives of the | Happy with this parameter. The same has been
Yuvaraja’s College is known shared with the relevant authority.

2 | Aims and objectives of the syllabi are well- | Happy with this parameter. Same has been shares
defined and clear to the teachers and in the staff meeting for further development
students

3 | The course/programme of studies carries Discussed in the college council and BOS and
sufficient number of optional papers suggested to add more papers under electives

4 | Programme-outcomes of the syllabi is well- | Discussed in the college council and BOS and
defined suggested the all teachers to evaluate during the

assessment

5 | Curriculum is having good academic Discussed in the college council and BOS and felt
flexibility that with the introduction of CBCS for all

programs this is being achieved

6 | The course content fulfils the need of Discussed in the college council and BOS and
students teachers are asked to assess during mentoring.

7 | Need to fully review the syllabus Discussed in the college council and BOS and due
to the introduction of NEP 2020 during 2021-22,
this parameter is going to be fulfilled

8 | Students are disciplined and respect the This is given in the prospectus of the college and
staff members matter was also discussed in the staff meeting and

disciplinary committee and suggested to see to it
that that this criteria is strictly adhered.

9 | Yuvaraja’s College provides opportunities | Discussed in the staff meeting and highlighted the
for continuous development of staff opportunities given and make use of them

10 | Equal opportunities for all staff is provided | Discussed in the staff meeting. Grievances if any




are addressed in the grievance cell

11 | Yuvaraja’s college has adequate medical Discussed the issue with medical officer appointed
facilities through University of Mysore and | to the college and teachers were requested to
is equipped to handle medical and other inform students to giving more awareness about
emergencies the existing facility
12 | Rest rooms, toilets, laboratory, playground, | Discussed with concerned authority and
classrooms are clean and well-maintained immediate action is being taken to improve the
facility by increasing the number and sanitation
and also to check the availability of water
frequently.
13 | Clean drinking water is available Discussed in the college council and discussed the
steps to be taken to improve the facility
14 | Laboratory requirements including Discussed in the College council. Brought to the
equipments, chemicals and specimens are notice of Finance committee to look into the
regularly provided matter and look in to the distribution to the
allocation to concerned department
15 | Computer facilities are made available for | Discussed in the college council and made
ICT based teaching to students provision to increase the number of computers to
staff and students
16 | Good facility and encouragement to the Discussed in college council and steps taken to
teachers for their research encourage research
17 | University pays attention to conservation of | Discussed with the concerned authorities to
environment and has taken initiatives on transport the segregated on biodegradable wastes
implementing waste management practices | regularly from the campus
18 | Authorities are approachable and accessible | Discussed the issue with principal and
administrative officer
19 | There is a mechanism for feedback, review | The teacher and departments with low score are
and performance enhancement for the staff | called and advised to improve
20 | There is a recognition/ Incentive/ Brought to the concerned authority to initiate this
Appreciation of the individual work is
given
21 | Progress of the college over the years Happy with this parameter. Discussed with
concerned authority
22 | Students are motivated by teachers in our Happy with this parameter. Discussed with

college

concerned authority
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